
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
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LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3458 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 08, AUGUST, 2017 / SHRAVANA 17, 1939 (SAKA) 

 

NOMINATION OF COMMUNITIES 

 

3458.  SHRIMATI POONAM MAHAJAN: 

 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether it is a fact that during the first, second and third Lok Sabha, 

members belonging to various communities apart from Anglo-Indian 

community were nominated in Lok Sabha by the Government; 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof including the rationale behind nominating 

members from non Anglo-Indian communities; and 

 

(c) the list of members who were nominated by the Government in this 

regard? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR) 
 

 

(a) to (c): Article 331 of the Constitution of India states that notwithstanding 

anything in Article 81, the President may, if he is of opinion that the Anglo 

Indian community is not adequately represented in the House of the people, 

nominate not more than two members of that community to the House of 

the People.  

The Name of members nominated from Anglo-Indian community by the 

President during the first, second and third Lok Sabha is as under:-  

(i) Shri Frank Anthony, 

(ii) Shri A.E.T. Barrow. 

******* 

 


